ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

MATERIALS PROCUREMENT FOR CSAH 78 UNDERPASS IMPROVEMENTS AT ZUMBRO AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. PR-24-001 CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the City Council for the City of Shakopee, Minn., until 10:00 A.M. on September 26, 2023, at which time bids will be opened, for the following: **Materials Procurement for the CSAH 78 Underpass Improvements at Zumbro Avenue, PR-24-001**

Approximate Major Quantities Include:

125 LF FURNISH 14' X 10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
 2 EA FURNISH 14' X 10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION

Bids shall be submitted by paper at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 485 Gorman St., Shakopee, Mn. 55379 (952-233-9300). Paper bids must be sealed and the envelope clearly marked on the outside that it is a bid for this improvement. A digital bid will also be accepted in the form of digital PDF bid (with scanned PDF of Bid Bond Security) emailed to ProjectBid@ShakopeeMN.gov, subject line clearly titled that it is a bid for this improvement. Both paper and digital bids will be opened concurrently at the time of bid opening.

Suppliers desiring a copy of the specifications and bid forms may obtain them electronically at http://www.shakopeemn.gov and clicking on the "RFPs and Bids" link under the "Business & Development" menu dropdown at the top of the page, or by contacting Alex Jordan, City Engineer (952-233-9361 or ajordan@shakopeemn.gov). Suppliers must notify Alex Jordan via email when they have received the bidding documents.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, cash deposit, certified bank letter of credit or certified check made payable to the City of Shakopee, Minnesota, in the amount of 5 percent of the total bid amount, as a guarantee that the bidder will enter into the proposed contract within the time specified and at the price bid. No bids may be withdrawn for a period of 60 days from the date of opening of bids.

The Shakopee City Council reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any defects or technicalities in bidding and to determine whether a bid is responsive or non-responsive. The City Council further reserves the right to make a bid award to the lowest and most responsible bidder as determined by the City Council.

Published by authority of the City Council of Shakopee, Minnesota the 14th day of September, 2023. City Clerk, City of Shakopee

Published on: Shakopee's city website, Shakopee Valley News on September 16, 2023.